

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 74 OF 2004

SATYABHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave was granted in this matter after notice had been issued vide order dated 19th January, 2004 and the appellant was directed to be released on bail. The matter was thereafter listed for final hearing on 20th May, 2009. But an adjournment was sought for by the learned counsel for the respondent-State on behalf of the appellant. The same situation was repeated by the learned counsel for the appellant on the 26th May, 2009 and 9th June, 2009 and even today when the matter has been called there is nobody

2

present to press the appeal. We, accordingly recall the order dated 19th January, 2004 to the extent that the bail granted to the appellant is cancelled.

The appellant be taken into custody forthwith.

Copy of the order to be sent to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned forthwith for compliance.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER